Not
 R
ec
om
m
en
de
d

Specifications cited are subject to change without notice. For latest documentation see http://www.gsitechnology.com.
Rev:  1.05  11/2004 12/13 © 1999, GSI Technology
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Access Time Temp. Range Status
GS71024T-8 100-Pin TQFP 8 ns Commercial
GS71024T-9 100-Pin TQFP 9 ns Commercial
GS71024T-10 100-Pin TQFP 10 ns Commercial
GS71024T-12 100-Pin TQFP 12 ns Commercial
GS71024T-15 100-Pin TQFP 15 ns Commercial
GS71024T-8I 100-Pin TQFP 8 ns Industrial
GS71024T-9I 100-Pin TQFP 9 ns Industrial
GS71024T-10I 100-Pin TQFP 10 ns Industrial
GS71024T-12I 100-Pin TQFP 12 ns Industrial
GS71024T-15I 100-Pin TQFP 15 ns Industrial
GS71024GT-8 Pb-free 100-Pin TQFP 8 ns Commercial
GS71024GT-9 Pb-free 100-Pin TQFP 9 ns Commercial
GS71024GT-10 Pb-free 100-Pin TQFP 10 ns Commercial
GS71024GT-12 Pb-free 100-Pin TQFP 12 ns Commercial
GS71024GT-15 Pb-free 100-Pin TQFP 15 ns Commercial
GS71024GT-8I Pb-free 100-Pin TQFP 8 ns Industrial
GS71024GT-9I Pb-free 100-Pin TQFP 9 ns Industrial
GS71024GT-10I Pb-free 100-Pin TQFP 10 ns Industrial
GS71024GT-12I Pb-free 100-Pin TQFP 12 ns Industrial
GS71024GT-15I Pb-free 100-Pin TQFP 15 ns Industrial
GS71024U-8 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 8 ns Commercial
GS71024U-9 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 9 ns Commercial
GS71024U-10 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 10 ns Commercial
GS71024U-12 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 12 ns Commercial
GS71024U-15 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 15 ns Commercial
GS71024U-8I 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 8 ns Industrial
GS71024U-9I 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 9 ns Industrial
GS71024U-10I 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 10 ns Industrial
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Not
 R
ec
om
m
en
de
d
fo
r N
ew
 D
es
ign
—
Disc
on
tin
ue
d
Pr
od
uc
t
GS71024T/U
Specifications cited are subject to change without notice. For latest documentation see http://www.gsitechnology.com.
Rev:  1.05  11/2004 13/13 © 1999, GSI Technology
GS71024U-12I 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 12 ns Industrial
GS71024U-15I 6 mm x 8 mm Fine Pitch BGA 15 ns Industrial
* Customers requiring Tape and Reel should add the character “T” to the end of the part number. For example: GS71024T/U-12T.
Revision History
Rev. Code: Old;
New
Types of Changes